

\212ITEM NO.102 REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14840-14841/2008

K.L.HOTELS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIGJO'S ESTATES LTD. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service complete.

There is no appearance for respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN
(Registrar)