

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 16778/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in FAO No. 196/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.L.HOTELS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
BIGJO'S ESTATES LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
With  
SLP(C)No.14840-14841/2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Anil K.Kher, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms.Reema Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Kapil Kher, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr.P.N.Puri, Adv.  
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.  
Ms.Reeta D.Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

SLP(C)No...../2008 (CC 16778/2008)

Issue notice.

Mr.P.N.Puri, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and three weeks'  
time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Interim order granted by the High Court on 05.10.2007 shall  
continue until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14840-14841/2008.

( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master