

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14840-14841/2008

K.L.HOTELS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIGJO'S ESTATES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 290 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms Reema Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr R.D.Puri, Adv.
Ms Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted a weeks' time, as last chance, for
filing counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 16.9.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj