

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14840-14841/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2008 in AP No. 446/2006 & dated 22.2.2008 in IA No. 2399/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.L.HOTELS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIGJO'S ESTATES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 290 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Vachher, ADV.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking time for
filing rejoinder affidavit, three weeks' time is
granted for the purpose. List thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master