

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14840-14841/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 04/01/2008 in AP No.446/2006 and order dated 22.2.2008 in I.A. No. 2399 of 2008 in AP No. 446 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.L.HOTELS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIGJO'S ESTATES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 290 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 19/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

List on 13.12.2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master