

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14840-14841/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2008 in AP No.446/2006 dated 22/02/2008 in AP No.446/2006,IA No.2399/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K.L.HOTELS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIGJO'S ESTATES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 290 of 2009

(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh P Bhatt,SR.Adv.

Mr. Anil K Kher,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Vachher,Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ramesh P Bhatt, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N.K. Goel) (Renu Diwan)

Court Master Court Master